
 

 

 
 

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 

SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK 

____________________________________________

 

In re 

 

PRIMORSK INTERNATIONAL SHIPPING 

LIMITED, et al.,
1
 

  

 Debtors. 

____________________________________________

 

x

: 

: 

: 

: 

: 

: 

: 

x 

 

  

 Chapter 11 

 

 Case No. 16-10073 (MG) 

 

       (Jointly Administered) 

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE 

 

 I, Lydia Pastor Nino, depose and say that I am employed by Kurtzman Carson 

Consultants LLC (KCC), the claims and noticing agent for the Debtors in the above-captioned 

case.  

 

On March 21, 2016, at my direction and under my supervision, employees of KCC caused to 

be served the following documents via Email upon the service list attached hereto as Exhibit A; 

and via First Class mail upon the service list attached hereto as Exhibit B: 

 

 Letter Regarding Proposed Scheduling Order [Docket No. 107] 

 

 Notice of Filing of Revised Proposed Order Establishing Bar Dates for Filing Proofs 

of Claim and Approving Form and Manner of Notice Thereof [Docket No. 108] 

 

 Amended Agenda for March 22, 2016 Omnibus Hearing [Docket No. 109] 

 

 Statement of Services Rendered and Expenses Incurred by AP Services, LLC for 

the Period January 15, 2016 Through February 29, 2016 [Docket No. 110] 

 

 

 

 

 

(Space Left Intentionally Blank) 

 

 

 

                                                 
1  The Debtors in these chapter 11 cases and, if applicable, the last four digits of their U.S. taxpayer identification 

numbers are: Primorsk International Shipping Limited  (Cyprus), Boussol Shipping Limited (Cyprus) (6402) – 

m/t “Zaliv Amerika”, Malthus Navigation Limited (Cyprus) (6401) – m/t “Zaliv Amurskiy”,  Jixandra Shipping 

Limited (Cyprus) (6168) – m/t “Prisco Alexandra”,  Levaser Navigation Limited (Cyprus) (0605) – m/t “Prisco 

Ekaterina”, Hermine Shipping Limited (Cyprus) (0596) – m/t “Prisco Irina”, Laperouse Shipping Limited 

(Cyprus) (0603) – m/t “Prisco Elizaveta”, Prylotina Shipping Limited (Cyprus) (6085) – m/t “Prisco Elena”, 

Baikal Shipping Ltd (Liberia) (6592) – m/t “Zaliv Baikal” and Vostok Navigation Ltd (Liberia) (1745) – m/t 

“Zaliv Vostok”. 
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EXHIBIT A 
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Exhibit A

MSL/2002 List

DESCRIPTION NAME NOTICE NAME EMAIL

Top 30 ALCAP SHIP SUPPLIES shipsupply@yahoo.com.sg

Top 30 Berg & Larsen spares@berg-larsen.com

Top 30 CONSILIUM MARINE&SAFETY AB (SWEDEN)

got.sales@consilium.se; service-

navigation@consilium.se

Top 30 Dae Hwa contact@daehwaeng.com

Top 30 DH MARINE TECH dhmarine@korea.com

Top 30 Dintec (Singapore) Pte Ltd service@dintec.com.sg 

Top 30 Dintec (Singapore) Pte Ltd service@dintec.com.sg 

Top 30 ELCOME INT info@elcome.ae

Top 30 Exway GLS Co., Ltd

(Pantos Pusan Agency), Byuksan Digital 

Velley III dhlee@pantos.com

Top 30 Gulf Marine & Industrial Supplies, Inc. GulfMarine@usa.net; Service@GulfMarine.net

Top 30 Inmarsat – ex Stratos information@inmarsat.com

Top 30 Jinsan Marine Management co ltd jinsan@jinsankorea.co.kr

Top 30 KET MARINE INTERNATIONAL BV info@ketmarine.nl

Top 30 Kuwait Oil Tanker CO SAK Shuwaikh administrative Sector ( P )        ho-email@kotc.com.kw

Top 30 KYONG-IN-SAFETY SERVICES CO., LTD kissco@liferaft.co.kr

Top 30 Lankhorst Touwfabrieken Bv domestic@lankhorstropes.com

Top 30 Legero Holland operations.rotterdam@legerogroup.com

Counsel for the Secured Lenders Luskin, Stern & Eisler LLP

Richard Stern Alex Talesnick & Michael 

Luskin 

stern@lsellp.com; talesnick@lsellp.com; 

luskin@lsellp.com

Top 30 MAN Diesel & TURBO info-de@mandieselturbo.com

Top 30 MARFLEX BV - THE NETHERLANDS info@marflex.com

Top 30 MEDPOOL info@medpool.cy.net

Top 30 Neko Ship Supply BV SUPPLY@NEKOSHIP.NL

Top 30 Nordic Trustee ASA Att: Mr. Jo Forfang forfang@nordictrustee.com

Swap Loan Agent’s Counsel Norton Rose Fulbright LLP Roger Howard roger.heward@nortonrosefulbright.com

Counsel for the Secured Lenders Norton Rose Fulbright US LLP David A Rosenzweig david.rosenzweig@nortonrosefulbright.com

Top 30 OCEAN MV service@oceanmv.com

Top 30 Prisco (Singapore) Pte. Ltd legal@prisco.com.sg

Counsel for Novatek Gas & Power GmbH Reed Smith LLP Jane Freeberg Sarma jsarma@reedsmith.com

Top 30 Seven Seas Shipchandlers

pietegw@7-seas.cc; 

supply.singapore@sevenseasgroup.com

Bondholders’ Counsel; Counsel for Wealth 

Holdings, Inc.; Nordic Trustee ASA Shearman & Sterling LLP

Douglas Bartner Ned Schodek & Foteini 

Teloni

DBartner@shearman.com; 

Ned.Schodek@shearman.com; 

Fay.Teloni@shearman.com

Top 30 UMC INTERNATIONAL (SE ASIA) umc.seasia@umc-int.com

Top 30 Wartila eunyoung.shim@wartsila.com

Senior and Junior Secured Loan Agent’s 

Counsel; Nordea Bank Norge ASA, as 

Facility Agent White & Case LLP

Scott Greissman David Joyce Charles 

Koster & Glenn M. Kurtz

gkurtz@whitecase.com; 

sgreissman@whitecase.com; 

ckoster@whitecase.com

Top 30 Wilhelmsen Ships Service (ex Barwil Un) wss.singapore.csc@wilhelmsen.com

Top 30 Wrist USA Houston Inc houston@wrist.com
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Exhibit B

MSL/2002 List

DESCRIPTION NAME NOTICE NAME ADDRESS1 ADDRESS2 CITY STATE ZIP COUNTRY

Top 30 BNP PARIBAS FORTIS Montagne du Parc 3, B-1000 Bruxelles Warandeberg 3 B-1000 Belgium

Top 30 Nordea Bank Oslo Middelthunsgate 17            PO Box 1166                         Sentrum Oslo NO-0107 Norway

US Trustee Office of The United States Trustee Richard Morrissey Susan Arbeit U.S. Federal Office Building 201 Varick Street, Suite 1006 New York NY 10014
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